## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aplaud Technologies, Inc.	Roever Software, Inc.	10/24/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Navio Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	20400 Stevens Creek Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78310462	NAVIO
Serial Number:	76360610	APLAUD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)778-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-223-7401 Phone:

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie J. Simmons 1420 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Suite 4100 Address Line 2:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2338 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118540.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfred Murray

Total Attachments: 1

900006317

source=Navio name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0448** 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF APLAUD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned, Stefan Roever, being the president and chief executive officer of Aplaud Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

- The date on which the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is January 24, 2003.
- Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended and restated to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is "Navio Systems, Inc."

3. This Amendment of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's board of directors in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawarc, and by the holders of each class of outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Stefan Roever, its president and chief executive officer, on this 24th day of October, 2003.

APLAUD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /S/STEFAN ROEVER
Stefan Roever, President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:55 PM 10/27/2003 FILED 06:14 PM 10/27/2003 SRV 030689061 - 3461280 FILE

2n37.249-1

RECORDED: 03/18/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0449